IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of West North Avenue, 189’

West of centerline of Kernan Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1st Election District
4th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(5502 West North Avenue)
* CASE NO. 06-189-A
Larry L. Crosby
Petitioner *

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The Petitioner herein filed a Petition for Administrative Variance for the property
located at 5502 West North Avenue in the Woodlawn area of Baltimore County. An

administrative variance was requested from Sections 1B02.3A.5, 1B02.3B, 400.1, and 303.1
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), and 400.1.d(2)(B} of the Zoning
Commissioner’s Policy Manual (Z.C.P.M.), to permit an accessory structure (carport) to be

located in the front yard with a 13-foot front setback m lieu of the required rear yard with a

2-foot front.
Pursuant to a letter dated January 12, 2006 from Mr. Larry L. Crosby, the Petitioner

has requested a withdrawal of the Petition. Thus, the matter shall be dismissed.
IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this e, day of February, 2006 that the hereinabove Petition for
Administrative Variance be and is hereby WITHDRAWN and DISMISSED, without

prejudice.

JO V. MURPHY

| DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BAL TIMORE COUNTY

c: Larry L. Crosby, 5502 W. North Avenue, Gwynn Oak, MD 21207
i People’s Counsel; Case File
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at $302 Lo Ao&Ti A 4E.
_which is presentlyzoned D.R. < .C

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner{s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) $o5. | ( MEE)

ftO PERMIT B BOCECSOR STRICTURE CCFI'E-PC?RT)T-O RE LOCATEDP |
INTHE FRONT NARD WiTH A 2-FooT FRONT SETEBRCK 1N Lisl OF THE
REQUIRED RepR YPED,

of the zoning regutations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are fo be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
periury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Conftract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Name - Type or Print Name - Ty @ Z g
Signature Sign% /
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: SSOE L - Jpdd K. .

Address Telephone No.
Name - Type or Print {.':it},rE State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

o
Tyl s sk ACLE DL
Company Name
(¥%3) 629-¢47/

Address Teiephone No. Address elephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Publiclﬁéaﬁﬁg having been formally demanded and/or found {o be rﬂquired,' it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. Op-1%9-h Reviewed By 1 . [ . Date Iaﬂgﬁt@

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ml !hz’ 05 L




@ @
AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify therefo in‘the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - SS 22 Ly NORTH AKX
ess .
[34 r { n UK mdﬁld{} 220 7
City Stafe Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): )

FFres( Pdaie/ MYy il Falo jn, ORC atdlNCE . A LUgfors LLudd Al ?”mw%;/}}; Pher/ o SER /47 AV D,

PRI Yerp i Losrs " vl 7
K o ALd;g \p YRANCAY \
Snow 5, Exdlyss Dpivens MM WAL Bk BoTRars B <y,

-

g "oy 28 &Ek@uﬁz&,

el

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wiit be required to pay a reposiing anc
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionai information.

L0/

- ) *

Sighature [ / Signature
NIRRT XY .
Name - Type or Print ’ Name - Type or Print

-—_—___'_ﬁ__F———_-_--“———-—-—--ﬁ---—.——————i------——----—r——lr---————l--'l'l'l'-l'-—'—--'l'-————--"—m

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY. this /¥ dayof AUGUsT - oo s, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Laary L. Crosby

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

- -
_—

bot §

My Commission Expires

J0
Notary

Y Farte * - R
.I'PBT- [ 1“' - : 1 1 F{:—E.:s
L '- b h_ai—nll |
L =" T m - ! by "';""_'.'
ey FT 1, nd -n.i-i.'[: » FE ﬁﬂih?ﬂ‘-:{pj-:ﬂ
_ L
- Uy -
FemFr e g 7 -
ﬁ..-...,.lﬂ'-&... ..'E.-."r "m.-r{d.?

My Commizsiog Explica: 3ar. 17, 8045
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto-in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ S$22 £y NosTd Ak

Address
D Zoracnk 2/207
City ng'gt;yw ZQ’Z’?p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

, IZI@W CRoSCY tosctd Jo ke TS fuilb A CALPoT OL DY Fp‘*"‘sf"ri‘;‘/ﬁé‘(f;/ﬁ&f EReA s
T Csswn £;57 %mw K 1o dy Faon GRS CFTHEL; A Chapoa; 7, 540
5"7&2577‘%# Az lowie Ctoculd Aooid Kectxss DUigs, my &
Foca n"T/y Sa, éﬁﬁbﬂ;jﬂ ME T aswbhie o Nl 1

W
V-9677) Fiébfé}g P &;ﬁ

' ) FH e CsShB Bl5s 65 o IRl D
§72 ,9;?' W Ot 1R A SAS0TE R,

e

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signa% (!_ﬂa/ Signature
LAARARY L, Polo=<d8Y =- - - .- -~

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

p----------_——ﬂ-—‘ﬂﬂﬂﬂ—ﬂﬂ---—-----------------—----------"-!I'I‘-‘H""l"!""_--‘-----‘----------------'#H*ﬁ“---'

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, fo wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this fg day of /JTU St . 2005 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persoially appeared

Léln;%l L (rosh

the Affiant(sT herein, personally krfown or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Nota ubiic

My Commission Expires M

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at S50 Ls NoxT#H ALk,

alagmtl

Whlch is presentlyzoned D R. 5.5

This Peftition shall be filed with the Department of Perrmts and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descrlptlen and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ST Y (e;.c%p)

To PERM T AN Accesaoey STRueTure (CARPORT) TO BE LOCATED
I THE FRodT NARD WITH B {A-FooT FEG:;{'T" SeToReK IN LEU OF THe

Rﬂ"quieeo RenR NARD .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatlene and restrictions of Baltimore County edepted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Prirt

Signature

Company

Address Teleghone No.
City State Zip Code

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Name - Typ F’rlnt
Signatife 7

Name - Type or Print

Signature

S$3U2 15, NaTH A
Address * Telephone No
BéXinomE Y
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

FhiagE VACKson

Name

VY- 6AG- &4 7!
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andjor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County,

this day of
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

CASE NO.
REV 10/25/01

Dlb-189-A

that the subject matter of this petition be set for 2 public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimgre County

Reviewed By D T Date S
Estimated Posting Date 10 ‘I l b}@é



Zoning Description for 5502 West North Avenue

Beginning at a point on the north side of West North Avenue
which has a 40-foot right-of-way and being 189-feet west of the
centerline of Kernan Drive. Being Lot #18 and #19 1n the
subdivision known as “Windsor Terrace” as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book #6, Folio #180 containing 4,000 square feet.
Also known as 5502 West North Avenue and located i the 1st

Election District, 4th Councilmanmc Dastrict.

O6-189-4
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s S 2 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

more County wilt hold a
public’ heasing in Towson,

Maryiand on the propery
identified herein as follows:

Case: #06-180-A |
5502 W. Nosth A { b
Northeast “side ﬁﬁmﬂi ' 1l 9\ 200K
Avenue; 189 feet west of

centerline Kernan Drive - THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
1st Election Disirict,

.1st Councilimanic District _ i . . ]
Lﬁg;aéy ULv:nEer(s} . in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,
Variance: 10 permit an ac-
'Cessory Strutire: (Carport) |

once in each of [ successive weeks, the first publication appearing

© o £ e o |
: with: :
i Tiew. of the required.rear | on_| IO[ ,20!2!;9.
| yard with a 2-foot front. . '
: Wednesday, Jan-
T T ety X The Jeffersoni
3 111
outs  Building, 401 e Jeffersonian
g!“sm'“' Avenue, Towson 1 Arbutus Times
?%ﬁg&??ﬂmuﬁ"w r ) Towson Times
S: (1) Hearings are _ i .
Handicappéd] Am%sim&: 1 Owings Milis Times
for special accommoda
tions Please Comtact the 3 NE Booster/Reporter
Zoning Commissioiier’s Of-
fice at (410) 887-3868. ] North County News

{2} Far infarmation con-
cerning the FHle andfor
Hearing, Contact the Zon-
 ing Review Office & {410)
887-339%.
JTAF02 Jan. 10 80507 |

w(ngﬂx—"

. EGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

% Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

{ | Registered Professional Land Surveyors * Established 1906

320 East Towsontown Boulevard « Towson, Maryland 21286
Phone; {41() §23-4470 « Fax. (410) 823-4473 » www geehmited.com

RE: CASE#06-189-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:

Larry L. Crosby
DATE OF CLOSING: 10/31/05

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S} REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

(see page 2 for full size photo)

POSTED ON: 10/14/05

i

LOCATION:
5502 W. North Avenue

5L

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER

Bruce E. Doak

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADM}NISTRATWE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEE MED DATES

Case Number 05- -A Address () R Byz

Contact Person: ___ [y a T Hompse Phone Number: 410-887-339-
Planner, Please Fnnt Your Name
Filing Date: __ |0 }@ (051 Posting Date: |~ L] Closing Date: -Ltz,h?[a:‘_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be

1. POSTINGICOST:‘ The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved fist (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner js responsible for ali printing!posting COsts. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the Sign posters on the dpproved list and the petitionar
IS 2gain responsible for alf asSocCialed costs. The Z0ning notice sign must be visible on the

gr?perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate, |

3. ORDER: After the Closing date, the file will pe reviewed by the 20ning or deputy Zoning
commissioner, He may:. (a) grant the fequested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a Public hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 daﬁs of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to pubiic : : .

4. OSSIBLE PUBLIC HE ING AND R POSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to 3 ne'ghbor's forma réquest or 'by order of the Zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner), notificafion will be forwarded 1o you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time ang location. As when the sign was originally

Petitionar's Name LEEEQ L. | EQ&E;:! Telephone i0- ! Y |
Pbsting'_D&te: |Q#[{4Qg Closing Date: e, !3[‘ 0S

Wording for Sign: _To Permit ' Bu( e, 22 RUCTUE AEPC D BE LOCAT
A ‘ 'l.l - (] " R = - I'..l ki) H , ® =

[ i - » ey *

. ' L - = [ [ 1 L - - i .
~4 X b S i g o » z 'II=--_l-’-‘- --.’J'M-h‘l_--: Pt —e = R, el




Department of Permits
Df:vclopment Managemenit

Baltimore County

James T Sruth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 : December 230. 2005

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-189-A

5502 W. North Avenue

Northeast side of North Avenue, 1889 feet west of centerline Kernan Drive
15! Election District, 1% Councilmanic District

L egal Owner: Larry L. Crosby

Variance to permit an accessory structure (carport) to be located in the front yard with a 13-foot
setback in lieu of the required rear yard with a 2-foot front.

Hearing: Wednesday, January 25, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Buiiding,

401 posiey Avenue, Towson, MD 21204
fobrorco

N,

L]
y Lo
F A

e,
L3
lld'\-l-----r- -

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:rajl

C: Mr. Larry L. Crosby, 5502 W. North Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21207
Mr. David Green, Area Planner, Office of Planning

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY JANUARY 10, 2008.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-3868.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

EPraimes o Hlamye e Pipnams



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, January 10, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Deborah Kendall-Sipple (410-887-3353)

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-189-A
5502 W. North Avenue

Northeast side of North Avenue, 189 feet west of centerline Kernan Drive
1! Election District, 1% Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Larry L. Crosby

Variance to permit an accessory structure (carport) to be located in the front yard with a 13-foot
setback in lieu of the required rear yard with a 2-foot front.

Hearing: Wednesday, January 25, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEARTMENT OF PERMITS AND D OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

|

By=

Case Number Op-| |R9 -A Address __3S04 W . NORTH

Contact Person: N NK HfHQm PSON FPhone Number: 410-887-3391

Fianner, Piease Pnnt Your Name

Filing Date: 10 QQ!QE Posting Date: [Q’ 1{2’05' Closing Date: o ZQIZQS

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ail printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet fo file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief- (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
~ {(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
postefc:_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Post;ar Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number Oé;-‘ 139 l -A Address _ A500, . NoRrTH AYE.

Petitioner's Name ___ | heet L. (oS B Telephone N [0- 77 -HT7Y5

Posting Date: [Dllge I(_‘g Closing Date: 10 ]

Wording for Sign: _To Permit P BESEORY ST RUCTURE r(!ﬁgEQRT\  TO PE LOCATED

—IN THE FRONT MARD [htH A 1D-FooT FRONT SETBRCK I LIEY OF THE
REQUIRED REAR NARD WITH B 29-En0T FROWMC INERARGE SETRACK .

Al L T T T - — - e s ———— a— il U, P

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

-

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: Ob- 189 -A
Petitioner- | (RoSR
Address or Location: SIS W NoRTH AVe

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: MR kared . (Reopsd e .
Address: 5508 W NORTH BNE . - . —

L PR, D D1d01 -

e i i " .

Telephone Number: N0 (- =T e -

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




Department of Permits ‘

Development Management

Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Ttmothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
i 11 W Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

October 31, 2005

Larry L. Crosby
5502 W. North Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Dear Mr. Crosby:

RE: Case Number: 06-189-A, 5502 W. North Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 3, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that ail
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All commentis
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



. Baltimore County

Fire Department .

'

hw

=

James T Smuh, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryiand 21286-5500
Tel- 210-887-4500

October 18, 2005

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvliand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: October 17, 2005

Item No.: 185, 186, 187, 188, 190, 191, 192, 183, 1%4, 195, 186, 197
198, 198, 200, 201,202, 203

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this tim

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Department and the commencs beiow are applicable and reguired tc De
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Act:ng Lieutenant William F Connolly, Jr.

Fire Marshal's Office
(0)<«10-887-4880
ME-. 102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonlinc.info

Frecritin® O Hapopcind Faper



Robert L. Ehrlich, dr., Governor
Michael S. Steele, LE. Governor

Rnbert L. Flanagan, Secretary
| Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirafor

Admlmstratmn e,f
Maryiand Department of Transpornation

Ms. Krnisten Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management

County Oifice Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state. md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ [ e L

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number toll-free number is o
Murviand Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Specch '} 800 735,225K Stmcﬂmdc Tell Free

Street Address 707 North Calvert Street » Balumore, Marvland 21202 » Phone 410 5458 0300 » www marviandroads com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE*‘ Octeber 21 2905
Department of Permits and E‘amwﬁm; b h‘?
Development Management
00T 2 5 2005
FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 111 AR
Director, Office of Planni AR ORI O e e
tanming SRLA LY ubé%‘:é%’é;}}gi;f*&?;

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition{s): Case(s) 6-189- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional mformation concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

X F ‘
= J:—-'l'-'
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2 L

Prepared By:

Division Chief:

/L7

CM/LL

WADEVREVIZACH. 186 doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 27, 2005
Department of Permmuts & Development
Management
_ o .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 24, 2005
Item Nos. 186, 187, 18
193, 194, 195, 196, 197,

1894191, 192,
, 201 and 202

H The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
1tems, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-10272005.doc



0.
RECEIVED

CORRECTION:

OCT 1 ¢ 205
CASE NO. 06-157-SPHA 70
E:*ﬁt;{: fﬂiﬁ?;’? A 1 aVaY
ALL TO BE INCLUDED ON VARIANCE ONLY: Ui 5, HESSIONFR

PR

7614 FAIRBROOK (LOT 79): TO PERMIT A 14 FOOT SETBACK TO PUBLIC
STREET R/W IN LIEU OF 15 FEET REQUIRED AND TO PERMIT A 28 FOOT
REAR SETBACK IN LIEU OF THE 30 FEET REQUIRED

7618 FAIRBROOK (LOT 77): TO PERMIT A 28-FOOT REAR SETBACK IN
LIEU OF THE 30 FEET REQUIRED.

7623, 7625, 7635, 7637, 7624, 7626 FAIRBROOK (LOTS 55, 54, 49, 48, 74, 73): TO
PERMIT A 19 FOOT SIDE BUILDING FACE TO SIDE BUILDING FACE IN
LIEU OF THE 20 FEET REQUIRED.

7309, 7311, 7333, 7335, 7359, 7361, 7371, 7373 GRANITE WOODS COURT (LOTS
3, 017, 18, 30, 31, 36, 37) TO PERMIT A 19-FOOT SIDE BUILDING FACE TO
SIDE BUILDING FACE IN LIEU OF THE 20 FEET REQUIRED.,

7611 AND 7613 FAIRBROOK (LOTS 61, 60): TO PERMIT AN 18 FOOT SIDE
BUILDING FACE TO SIDE BUILDING FACE IN LIEU OF THE 20 FEET

REQUIRED.

TO MODIFY THE PREVIOUSLY GRANTED VARIANCES IN CASE NO. 02-
520-spha, TO APPROVE AND ALLOW A 15.5-FOOT OPEN PROJECTION
SETBACK FOR 7614 AND 7618 FAIRBROOK ROAD (LOTS 79 AND 77) IN
LIEU OF THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED 17.5 FOOT SETBACK AND TO
OTHERWISE AFFIRM THE VARAINCES GRANTED IN THAT CASE.

CORRECTION:
CASE NO. 06-189-A 5502 W. NORTH AVENUE

ZONING DESCRIPTION: TO PERMIT AN ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
(CARPORT) TO BE LOCATED IN THE FRONT YARD WITH A 13 FOOT
SETBACK IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED REAR YARD WITH A 2 FOOT
FRONT.
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Baltimere County

Zoning Comlnissinnc’
James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue William J. Wiseman HI , Zoning Commissioner

Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

November 10, 2005

Mr. Larry L. Crosby
5502 W. North Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Re: Petition for Admnistrative Variance
Case No. 06-189-A
Property: 5502 W. North Avenue

Dear Mr. Crosby:

Your request for Administrative Variance has been given to me for review, and [
notice you’re asking to locate the carport in the front yard. Iam concerned that having a
carport in the front yard may change the pattern of development of the neighborhood. To my
knowledge, the County has never approved a structure in the front yard. Finally, I notice that
there seems to be room on the side of your home for such a carport.

I suggest that you call the area planner, David Green at 410-887-3480 to discuss this
matter before I make a decision in this case.

Please write to me at your earliest convenience if you’re able to work something out
with Mr. Green and we’ll modify your plan and request for variance. If not, I'll be happy to
schedule a public hearing on this matter.

-Very truly yours,

Fory

. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JTVM:dlw

c: Mr. David Green, Area Planner, Office of Planning

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

@ Prirvkid on Recycied Paper



Department of Permits
Development Management

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Tlimothy M Kotroco, Director

County Oftice Building

111 W Chesapeake Avenuc

Towson. Marvland 21204

December 30, 2005

Mr. Larry L. Crosby
5502 W. North Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Dear Mr. Crosby:

RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 06-183-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the deputy zoning
commissioner is requiring a public hearing conceming the above proposed

administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

The property will be reposted by this office with the hearing date, time and
location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and this office will be

billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact Donna Thompson at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

w, Gl PO

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:rgj

C: Mr. David Green, Area Planner, Office of Planning

Visit the County's Website at www.lmltimnrccnunr}rﬂnlinﬂ.infﬂ
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From: Debra Wiley

To: Green, David

Date: 12/2/2005 10:53:31 AM

Subject: Case No. 06-189-A - Crosby - 5502 W. North Ave.
Hi David,

Attached piease find a copy of a lelter forwarded to Mr. Crosby from Jack Murphy. Just wondering if he
has confacted you to discuss; we haven't heard back from just yet.

Thanking you in advance for your fime.



1-12-2006

—Pevelepment-Brocessing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake ave. a
Towson Md. 21204

Attn:Timothy Kotroco

Larry L Crosby
5502 W, North ave

Gwynn Oak Md.
21207

Case # 06-189-A

Dear Sir
I Larry L Crosby currently residing at the above address am requesting that my request for for a public
hearing for admmistrative variance case number 06-189-A be withdrawn. This hearing is scheduled for
January 25™ 2006 in the county courts building.

Thanking you in advance
LaIry L Crosby

(/7 /

f"“7 /

.-r--—--..__
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SUBJECT PHOTOGRAPH ADDENDU

VA# 13-13-6-0426605
100398

Borrower / Client
Property Address
City

Baltimore x

CROSBY: Larry L.

]

3502 North Avenue, W,

County Baltimore

Zip Code 21207

Lender Capit.

al Mortgage Bankers
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Day One Forms for Windows, 1995 - 1 800-GET-DAY1

FRONT OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY

REAR OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY

STREET SCENE

Ob- 189 -A



PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING X]VARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING
PROPERTY ADDRESS utuhob_ . NORTH BNE. SEE PAGES 5 B 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADD!ITIONAL REQUIRED INMFORMATION
SUBDIVISION NAME k) iWDSOR TERRALE
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